ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics 2 , g
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
HEADLINE GB ETHNIC MINORITY VOTING INTENTION
Conservative 28 30 25 12 15 28 25 32 66 25 30 26 50 33 13 0 0 31 24
Labour 51 47 55 70 67 45 52 44 21 48 54 51 38 51 60 20 100 45 57
Liberal Democrats 7 7 6 5 4 14 3 4 2 11 1 6 4 3 13 8 0 9 3
SNP 3 3 2 0 3 5 3 0 0 2 4 2 1 0 0 61 0 2 4
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 9 9 9 10 9 3 15 12 12 12 6 10 4 9 12 12 0 11 7
Reform UK 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 0 1 3 3 0 4 0 0 2 3
Another party or candidate 1 1 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Base: Ethnic minority respondents giving a voting intention. Weighting: Normal and turnout
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
HEADLINE GB ETHNIC MINORITY VOTING INTENTION
Conservative 28 28 22 25 47 15 21 47 28 17 18 34 85 8 0 14 42
Labour 51 51 60 40 40 76 47 28 48 36 61 44 14 81 23 60 43
Liberal Democrats 7 7 4 4 3 2 0 13 8 27 5 8 1 0 59 10 1
SNP 3 3 4 4 2 4 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 4 2 3
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 9 9 5 18 6 2 24 9 11 20 7 10 0 8 10 11 6
Reform UK 2 2 2 5 0 1 8 0 5 0 4 1 0 0 4 4
Another party or candidate 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 2 1

Base: Ethnic minority respondents giving a voting intention. Weighting: Normal and turnout



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If a new general election to the UK Parliament were
held tomorrow, how likely or unlikely is it that you

would vote?

0 - Very unlikely

O OoONOOULE WNPE

10 - Very likely

Base: Eligible to vote. Weighting: Normal

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

N
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland

501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211

501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
7 6 9 16 11 3 4 7 0 6 8 11 9 4 3 0 0 0 3 11
6 9 3 14 3 7 5 8 0 2 10 6 9 5 5 5 0 0 5 8
2 1 4 3 5 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 3 0 0 29 2 4
3 2 3 3 5 3 2 0 0 4 2 1 3 4 3 8 0 0 2 3
4 3 4 10 1 5 5 0 0 2 5 5 1 5 3 0 0 14 3 4
9 9 8 8 10 9 16 1 1 6 11 10 6 10 6 1 24 10 7 9
4 5 3 3 4 5 5 2 2 3 5 4 2 8 3 0 0 0 3 5
9 6 12 15 11 12 2 8 0 11 8 4 15 5 18 20 0 26 9 9
6 4 8 1 4 6 11 11 5 8 5 6 5 5 2 12 39 12 7 6
10 12 7 2 13 10 14 6 9 12 8 13 6 8 9 3 17 0 12 9
41 43 39 26 33 38 35 57 82 46 36 37 42 44 46 50 20 10 48 32




ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If a new general election to the UK Parliament were
held tomorrow, how likely or unlikely is it that you

would vote?

0 - Very unlikely

O OoONOOULE WNPE

10 - Very likely

Base: Eligible to vote. Weighting: Normal

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK

501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116

7 7 12 5 3 3 15 2 0 14 8 7 0 3 8 5 3

6 6 1 0 4 15 4 10 16 8 2 8 0 1 0 4 5

2 2 0 0 6 2 10 0 0 3 1 3 0 2 0 1 6

3 3 4 2 1 5 0 0 8 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 2

4 4 5 2 1 5 8 13 2 0 3 4 0 4 3 1 2

9 9 6 17 12 7 12 21 4 0 8 9 3 5 2 8 7

4 4 6 0 4 7 6 4 0 0 9 2 3 4 0 5 6

9 9 7 8 6 8 23 6 3 18 11 8 8 12 7 13 6

6 6 8 7 5 5 0 9 13 4 4 7 10 12 2 5 8
10 10 9 3 15 13 5 6 7 9 12 9 10 17 3 9 16
41 41 43 56 43 31 17 28 47 45 39 41 65 41 75 48 40

N
X
u



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If you did vote, which party do you think you would
vote for?

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrats
SNP

Plaid Cymru
Green

Reform UK
Another party or candidate
Don't know
Would not vote
Prefer not to say

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

N
X
u

All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland
501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
20 21 18 8 12 22 16 22 56 20 19 19 30 22 10 0 0 0 24 16
40 37 43 51 53 33 40 36 15 38 42 41 32 41 47 12 83 57 37 46
6 6 5 6 7 10 1 2 1 11 2 8 3 2 9 3 0 0 6 6
3 4 3 0 3 7 4 3 0 1 5 4 3 0 0 45 0 0 2 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 9 8 14 9 4 8 8 8 10 7 7 9 8 12 8 0 0 9 8
2 1 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 2
1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 12 13 14 4 14 14 17 18 11 13 8 17 18 10 27 17 43 13 10
2 2 2 2 1 2 4 4 0 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
6 7 5 3 7 6 11 2 1 5 6 7 2 3 10 5 0 0 4 4

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal




ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If you did vote, which party do you think you would
vote for?

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrats
SNP

Plaid Cymru
Green

Reform UK
Another party or candidate
Don't know
Would not vote
Prefer not to say

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum

All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK

501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
20 20 18 18 31 10 10 29 25 13 16 21 79 7 0 13 31
40 40 51 34 30 63 41 20 33 26 50 35 12 70 26 51 41

6 6 4 3 3 4 0 7 4 21 4 7 1 0 48 9 1

3 3 2 2 4 10 0 2 0 0 3 3 0 1 3 2 5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 8 4 13 3 2 16 8 11 22 6 9 0 8 9 9 5

2 2 2 4 0 1 11 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 5

1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 1
12 12 8 14 17 9 16 17 12 13 7 15 8 9 11 10 10

2 2 4 4 1 0 5 8 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0

6 6 6 4 9 1 0 9 12 4 5 6 0 3 0 2 2

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

N
X
u



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Which of these political parties, if either, most aligns
with your values?

The Conservative Party
The Labour Party
Neither

Don’t Know

Number Cruncher Politics

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Which of these political parties, if either, most aligns
with your values?

The Conservative Party
The Labour Party
Neither

Don’t Know

e |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland

501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224

22 21 23 17 15 22 20 27 46 26 19 22 30 23 13 7 0 0 26 18

44 38 49 48 55 40 42 41 23 48 40 44 38 44 45 48 81 57 40 51

25 31 21 14 21 33 27 29 30 20 30 24 21 29 30 45 19 14 27 22

9 11 7 21 9 6 11 4 1 7 11 10 11 5 13 0 0 29 7 9
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave

BME istani | deshi Asian UK

501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116

22 22 21 20 29 10 12 20 32 25 21 22 71 7 3 13 36

44 44 47 43 39 70 62 26 29 24 49 41 11 73 31 61 35

25 25 28 34 22 13 21 36 24 35 24 26 16 14 63 20 27

9 9 4 3 11 7 4 17 15 16 7 10 2 7 3 6 2

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics i gy
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
Which of these political parties, if either, do you trust
most to tackle racial inequality in the UK?
The Conservative Party 14 13 15 8 13 13 10 12 37 17 11 17 16 13 8 0 0 12 15 13
The Labour Party 42 41 42 39 52 48 32 41 22 49 36 41 38 45 48 41 26 41 40 46
Neither 30 31 28 35 26 27 34 35 24 24 34 30 31 28 35 23 2 0 29 31
Don’t Know 15 15 14 18 9 12 24 12 16 9 19 13 15 13 9 36 72 47 15 10

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
Which of these political parties, if either, do you trust
most to tackle racial inequality in the UK?
The Conservative Party 14 14 12 12 21 4 9 13 18 18 13 14 41 4 5 10 19
The Labour Party 42 42 46 30 25 73 58 24 29 42 52 37 14 64 59 57 42
Neither 30 30 32 33 38 12 18 42 33 30 24 33 29 22 23 23 29
Don’t Know 15 15 11 25 16 12 15 21 21 9 11 16 17 9 13 10 9

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics 2 , g
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Tony Blair
Good job 29 30 27 18 39 30 29 19 26 37 21 33 26 32 24 15 9 22 28 29
Bad job 26 27 25 15 28 29 24 33 25 24 27 29 22 26 23 19 41 0 36 18
Neither 27 25 30 37 18 25 27 31 37 23 31 22 24 31 39 30 18 43 24 30
Don't know 18 18 19 30 15 16 20 17 12 16 20 16 27 11 14 36 33 35 13 23

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Tony Blair
Good job 29 29 33 22 23 37 24 27 18 35 31 27 37 23 40 32 30
Bad job 26 26 19 28 33 29 34 24 18 25 25 26 20 31 36 26 40
Neither 27 27 27 36 23 30 14 27 42 21 28 27 29 29 12 28 20
Don't know 18 18 22 14 21 5 28 22 22 19 16 20 15 17 11 14 9

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics i gy
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Gordon Brown
Good job 22 22 21 21 21 23 23 13 26 29 15 18 23 25 29 17 0 10 25 18
Bad job 24 28 21 11 33 23 15 44 26 24 25 30 21 20 21 14 39 12 31 19
Neither 30 26 33 29 26 32 37 21 29 27 32 28 29 32 32 33 28 34 26 32
Don't know 24 24 25 39 20 22 25 21 20 20 28 25 27 22 18 36 33 44 18 31

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Gordon Brown
Good job 22 22 17 12 21 36 20 15 8 34 23 21 20 24 38 26 21
Bad job 24 24 22 21 24 33 35 17 20 24 27 23 29 28 24 23 34
Neither 30 30 31 41 29 16 30 40 49 20 28 30 36 28 14 27 34
Don't know 24 24 31 26 27 15 16 28 23 23 22 26 15 20 25 24 11

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics [ o
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Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
David Cameron
Good job 22 22 22 19 24 29 19 24 9 30 16 25 20 21 23 29 0 20 22 24
Bad job 32 35 29 18 39 31 32 34 39 33 31 32 34 29 32 23 67 0 38 29
Neither 28 26 31 31 27 28 28 24 34 23 33 25 28 35 32 13 15 55 29 26
Don't know 17 17 18 32 10 13 21 18 17 14 20 18 18 16 13 35 17 26 10 21
Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
David Cameron
Good job 22 22 24 26 23 23 21 22 11 24 23 22 32 17 45 27 26
Bad job 32 32 25 36 33 43 38 30 28 29 34 31 25 47 22 37 38
Neither 28 28 34 29 19 27 21 34 50 22 26 30 35 20 21 26 27
Don't know 17 17 17 9 26 7 20 14 11 25 17 17 8 16 12 10 10

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents) Number Cruncher Politics 2 , g
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Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Theresa May
Good job 19 20 17 15 20 25 13 19 13 22 16 18 17 17 25 33 0 22 18 19
Bad job 37 37 38 34 48 36 31 35 35 41 34 37 41 42 35 18 28 10 40 36
Neither 29 28 31 24 24 27 39 27 41 25 33 30 21 32 29 33 55 39 29 30
Don't know 15 15 14 27 8 12 17 18 10 13 16 15 21 10 11 16 17 29 12 15

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Theresa May
Good job 19 19 17 13 20 19 8 13 25 23 20 18 17 14 45 25 15
Bad job 37 37 33 35 40 39 59 30 22 44 44 34 31 49 11 42 42
Neither 29 29 36 43 19 37 14 34 36 17 24 32 44 25 34 24 33
Don't know 15 15 13 9 20 5 19 23 17 16 13 16 9 12 10 9 9

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Boris Johnson
Good job 26 31 21 22 27 25 23 30 34 30 23 27 32 24 21 19 0 39 28 27
Bad job 35 36 34 38 38 34 30 42 25 37 33 38 33 31 35 40 26 51 38 35
Neither 27 22 31 27 21 33 27 18 33 23 30 23 27 32 32 27 15 10 23 29
Don't know 12 11 13 13 14 7 20 10 8 9 15 12 8 13 12 13 58 0 11 10

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
For each of the following Prime Ministers, please say
whether you think they did, or are doing, a good job or
bad job in tackling racial inequality in the UK?
Boris Johnson
Good job 26 26 26 25 27 22 23 24 34 24 27 25 46 17 19 26 31
Bad job 35 35 36 39 29 38 29 43 33 38 35 35 19 49 54 42 33
Neither 27 27 31 29 24 29 15 15 27 29 28 26 30 22 25 22 29
Don't know 12 12 7 7 19 11 33 18 6 9 10 13 5 11 2 10 7

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Do you think having political leaders from ethnic
minority backgrounds makes things better or worse for
ethnic minority people in the UK, or does it make no
real difference?

Better

Worse

No real difference
Don’t Know

Number Cruncher Politics

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Do you think having political leaders from ethnic
minority backgrounds makes things better or worse for
ethnic minority people in the UK, or does it make no
real difference?

Better

Worse

No real difference
Don’t Know

e |
www.number-cruncher.com . .

All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent

HE South | lands land Ireland
501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
33 29 36 38 41 27 33 27 25 42 25 31 41 32 26 38 15 38 29 40
10 11 9 7 17 12 6 14 0 9 11 6 12 12 17 10 18 0 12 9
46 49 43 36 37 50 49 54 55 43 48 52 42 44 46 34 10 44 50 44
11 10 12 19 5 11 12 4 19 5 16 11 5 12 11 18 57 18 9 8
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave

BME istani | deshi Asian UK

501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
33 33 37 31 27 32 21 33 27 43 35 32 31 39 44 35 36
10 10 5 10 10 26 30 3 8 0 16 8 9 11 4 12 11
46 46 50 54 51 35 27 48 47 44 34 51 55 40 42 44 51
11 11 8 5 12 7 22 16 17 13 15 9 5 10 10 9 3

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
In terms of race relations, how united or divided does
the UK feel to you right now?
Very divided 13 10 16 16 20 14 5 9 7 14 12 17 12 7 13 16 9 0 14 13
Somewhat divided 37 31 43 28 33 37 39 53 42 38 36 34 43 31 40 44 57 22 43 34
Neither united nor divided 23 25 21 28 24 23 15 26 22 17 28 22 30 21 23 11 2 35 20 26
Somewhat united 15 18 12 11 15 19 18 8 11 22 9 14 11 21 13 26 15 29 14 18
Very united 4 6 3 4 3 4 10 3 0 6 3 4 4 6 4 4 0 0 6 3
Don’t know 8 10 6 12 6 3 13 1 18 4 12 9 1 14 8 0 17 14 3 7

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
In terms of race relations, how united or divided does
the UK feel to you right now?
Very divided 13 13 13 16 5 16 14 3 24 14 14 12 11 18 13 18 8
Somewhat divided 37 37 45 38 40 46 25 55 31 14 39 36 42 45 35 42 40
Neither united nor divided 23 23 15 25 21 22 17 21 36 33 23 22 27 15 22 20 27
Somewhat united 15 15 18 5 18 10 11 9 7 25 13 16 14 13 15 12 19
Very united 4 4 0 14 5 4 5 0 1 7 2 5 2 3 11 5 4
Don’t know 8 8 8 1 11 2 28 11 1 7 8 8 5 5 5 3 2

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Race Relations Polling (Ethnic Minority Respondents)

Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults
Interview mode: Online

White responses in separate set of tables

Unweighted n
Weighted n

For each of the following institutions, please say
whether or not you think it has a culture of racism:
The Royal Family

Does
Does not
Don't know

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting

Unweighted n
Weighted n

For each of the following institutions, please say
whether or not you think it has a culture of racism:
The Royal Family

Does
Does not

Don't know

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting:

Number Cruncher Politics
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-3a | 35-a4 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N |London|REStOF| Mid- 1 \oih | SO |wates| N | own | Rent

HE South | lands land Ireland
501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
44 40 48 55 55 38 33 45 34 44 44 39 55 36 42 79 66 61 39 53
25 23 26 20 20 26 28 33 22 28 22 24 27 23 29 9 2 39 31 19
32 38 26 24 25 36 40 22 44 29 34 37 18 40 29 12 33 0 31 28

: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. BangI'a Chinese Otl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
44 44 53 40 37 48 33 31 51 38 46 43 36 59 32 51 43
25 25 13 32 31 25 25 28 25 29 25 24 33 19 41 27 29
32 32 34 28 32 26 41 41 24 33 30 33 31 22 28 22 28
Normal
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www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
To what extent do you support or oppose the following
Footballers “taking the knee” in solidarity with
the Black Lives Matter movement
Strongly support 30 28 32 36 35 29 34 14 23 38 24 30 33 34 20 45 55 48 29 36
Tend to support 24 25 22 20 26 25 20 36 16 26 22 24 24 8 37 27 35 10 26 22
Neither support nor oppose 24 22 27 24 24 27 21 34 16 22 26 24 22 28 29 24 0 29 26 23
Tend to oppose 6 7 5 6 4 9 7 1 7 6 8 7 5 3 0 9 0 6 7
Strongly oppose 6 7 5 3 4 4 5 8 21 3 8 5 12 7 2 4 2 0 9 3
Don’t know 9 10 9 11 6 7 13 1 23 3 14 10 2 18 9 0 0 14 5 9
Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
To what extent do you support or oppose the following
Footballers “taking the knee” in solidarity with
the Black Lives Matter movement
Strongly support 30 30 42 35 29 31 21 11 14 30 27 32 18 35 25 37 22
Tend to support 24 24 25 14 21 31 22 27 29 20 30 21 21 30 54 36 16
Neither support nor oppose 24 24 16 23 28 19 17 31 31 38 24 25 24 23 12 21 29
Tend to oppose 6 6 4 7 4 11 11 8 12 2 5 9 7 2 2 15
Strongly oppose 6 6 3 15 9 2 2 9 13 1 7 5 21 0 4 1 14
Don’t know 9 9 10 6 9 28 13 1 8 10 6 5 3 2 4

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
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www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 7th to 14th June 2021
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 501 ethnic minority UK adults Ag Eraphy
Interview mode: Online Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
White responses in separate set of tables HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 501 226 275 69 124 133 94 50 31 317 184 189 99 98 77 22 6 7 272 211
Weighted n 501 242 259 78 113 126 90 52 43 231 270 198 98 93 82 15 9 2 247 224
Which of the following best describes how you feel
about a Covid-19 vaccine?
| have already got a Covid-19 vaccine (One or 62 58 66 25 46 72 78 83 89 76 51 62 62 64 54 83 83 12 74 52
| will get a Covid-19 vaccine as soon as it 10 11 10 35 15 3 2 0 0 8 12 13 11 4 9 10 0 23 7 14
| will wait before getting a Covid-19 vaccine to 15 14 15 15 19 18 12 11 0 9 19 11 21 16 18 6 0 55 10 21
1 will not get a Covid-19 vaccine 7 9 5 10 13 5 1 4 5 4 9 9 6 6 0 17 10 7 7
Don’t know 6 8 4 15 6 2 7 2 7 2 9 5 1 10 12 0 0 0 2 6
Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 501 0 501 72 105 61 21 45 40 131 26 249 252 82 174 27 231 109
Weighted n 501 0 501 40 102 71 31 21 48 120 68 162 339 70 158 28 198 116
Which of the following best describes how you feel
about a Covid-19 vaccine?
| have already got a Covid-19 vaccine (One or 62 62 51 66 74 64 39 65 74 64 63 62 89 69 83 70 65
1 will get a Covid-19 vaccine as soon as it 10 10 14 5 9 10 9 10 13 6 11 10 1 9 6 9 9
I will wait before getting a Covid-19 vaccine to 15 15 18 14 9 21 32 10 1 13 13 16 3 10 8 12 17
I will not get a Covid-19 vaccine 7 7 8 11 3 5 5 11 9 10 5 3 7 0 6 8
Don’t know 6 6 9 4 5 1 15 10 1 7 4 7 3 5 3 2 0

Base: All ethnic minority respondents. Weighting: Normal



